

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 202 of 2022

Laxmi Ventures (india) Limited Bhilai Unit **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

14/01/2022	Heard Mr. Rakesh Dubey, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Sandeep Dubey, learned Deputy Advocate General appearing for respondents No. 1 & 2, Mr. Ali Asgar, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 and Mr. Roop Nayak, learned Central Government counsel appearing for respondent No. 4. Admit the petition. No formal steps are called for as the respondents are duly represented. List this case along with WPC No. 4810 of 2021. Affidavits may be exchanged in the meantime. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (N. K. Chandravanshi) Judge