



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 202 of 2022

LAXMI VENTURES (INDIA) LIMITED BHILAI UNIT **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

29/08/2025	None for the Petitioner. Ms. Pragya Pandey, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the Respondents No.1 to 3/State. Ms. Shotabdi Bagchi, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Sumit Singh, Counsel for the Respondent No.4. Post this matter alongwith WPC No.4810/2021. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Chandrakant	